502056966 09/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John K. Gallant	08/31/2012
Karl M. Henderson	08/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verisign, Inc.
Street Address:	12061 Bluemont Way
City:	Reston
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20190

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13534786

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Email: vetta.walton@finnegan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Erika H. Arner

Address Line 1: 901 New York Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11569.0066-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vetta Y. Walton

Total Attachments: 2

source=11569.0066-01_Assign#page1.tif source=11569.0066-01_Assign#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028941 FRAME: 0437

OP \$40.00 13534786

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have made an invention entitled:

HIERARCHICAL PUBLISH/SUBSCRIBE SYSTEM

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on , June 27, 2012 (Application No. 13/534,786); and

WHEREAS, Verisign, Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 12061 Bluemont Way, Reston, VA 20190 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No., filed (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign country on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application in any foreign country, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of	<u>fantox</u>)		Name:	John K. GALLANT	
)	SS.	Address:	12061 Bluemont Way	
) ·			Reston, VA 20190	
State of	VIRGINIA)		By:	C) K MM	
			Date	6/3//2017	
***	d and autom to belling me th	21St	de la America	0/ /0	

ned and sworn to before me this <u>I</u> day of <u>TRORT</u>, 20<u>70</u>, Notary Public

I was commissioned a Notary Public as Michelle Christine Stokes

MICHELLE CHRISTINE STOKES
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Virginia
Reg. #7306451
My Commission Exps. Mar. 31, 2013

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 11569.0066-01

County of	<u> railtour</u>)	Name:	Karl M. HEN	DERSON	
	₹-) ss.	Address:	12061 Bluerr	ont Way	***************************************
	Winning)		Reston, VA	20190	
State of	- ALKAIVIA)	Ву:	Les Miller	- Z	
	True Contract		Date:		00	
,//Subsgribe	d and sworn to before	ne this 3^{pt}	day of Aways	_, 20 <u>/2</u>	**************************************	***************************************
VIIII		lotary Public	· more friends			LE CONSTINE STOK ES

Twas commissioned a Notary Public as Michelle Christine Stokes



PATENT REEL: 028941 FRAME: 0439

RECORDED: 09/12/2012